

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Student Senate Resolution 005

Cardinal Club Booths Resolution Sponsor: Vice President Newhouse Resolution Co-Sponsor: Vice President Brown Resolution drafted 02/21/2023

WHEREAS, the Saint Mary's University of Minnesota (SMUMN) Student Senate is vested with the authority to be the voice of the student body; and,

WHEREAS, the Student Senate is vested with the authority to utilize surplus funds from previous Student Activities fee monies to conduct capital improvements on the Winona Campus.

WHEREAS, Saint Mary's University possesses four single booths and two tables for The Cardinal Club and,

WHEREAS, the booths provide more comfortable seating for the students to utilize throughout the day and,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate allocates \$6000 for the booths, tables, and miscellaneous charges to reflect the student desires and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Student Senate shall be given the final renderings of the project for approval; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the various university departments in consultation with this project keep the Student Senate informed of necessary decisions and deadlines in a timely manner, with the understanding that the ultimate authority over the project is under the direction of the Student Senate.

Sophia O'Neil President

Riley Hall Vice President of Public Affairs Morgan Brown Vice President of Administrative Affairs

Maggie Newhouse Vice President of Campus Affairs